
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:150
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2002
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE SCHEME
RATNA SINGH

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of farmers of Uttar Pradesh benefited from the National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) till date, district-wise;
and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to make this scheme more popular in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): The State of Uttar Pradesh implemented National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) from Kharif 2000 season onward. A statement showing District-wise details of farmers benefited in Uttar Pradesh is annexed.

(b): The following steps were taken to make the scheme popular.

? At the time of introduction of National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS),
 National and Regional level Seminars / workshops were organized.

? Adequate budget provision was made for the publicity of the scheme.

? The Implementing Agency (IA) used widely the electronic and other Media to make NAIS popular among the farmers.

? Pamphlets in vernacular languages were printed for the information of the farmers.

ANNEXURE

Statement indicating details of the farmers benefited under National agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) in the State of Uttar
Pradesh

NO OF FARMERS BENEFITTED IN EACH SEASON

DISTRICT  KHARIF RABI KHARIF
   2000 2000 2001+

1. Saharanpur 550 110 321

2. Muzffarnagar 1252

3. Meerut  3065

4. Baghpat  14


5. Buland Shahar 2538 4732 716
6. Gaziyabad 13 631

7 G.B. Nagar 441 571

8. Aligarh   538

9. Hathras   568
10. Mathura  5466  888
11. Ferozabad 97 3278
12. Mainpurl 298
13. Etah  468 826 2736
14. Bareilly 5330 97
15. Badaun  616 4 123
16. Shahjahanpur 5059  4817
17. Peelibhit 754 14
18. Bijnaur  748 734
19. Muradabad 5961 35 2868
20. Jyotibaphule
 Nagar   1445
21. Rampur  169
22. Farrukhabad   13
23. Kannauj  404
24. Etawah  2309 1479 3372
25. Auraiya  5474
26. Kanpur Nagar 33 44 13
27. Kanpur Dehat  100 417
28. Fatehpur  698 144
29. Allahabad 1219 2402 1052
30. Kaushambi  208
31. Pratapgarh 4684 1624 361
32. Banda  3610 1614 125
33. Chitrakoot 855 2116 446
34. Varanasi 59 3548
35. Chandouli 2938 2216 1
36. Gazipur  9644  877
37. Jaunpur   1842
38. Mirjapur 553 1016 1397
39. Sonebhadar 308
40. Sant rabidas
 Nagar   4 987
41. Azamgarh 4212 8934 391
42. Mau  1203
43. Balia  1970 2369
44. Gorakhpur 691 1103 1452
45. Maharajganj 1  193
46. Deoria   191
47. Kushinagar  2 127
48. Basti  602 3418
49. Siddharthanagar 635 855
50. Sant kabir
 nagar   5440 246
51. Lucknow  1568
52. Unnao  6185 632
53. Rai Bareilly 1587 1060 44
54. Seetapur 16692 52 87
55. Hardoi  1436 2455 222
56. Khari
57. Faizabad  377
58. Ambedkarnagar  171 16
59. Sultanpur 1607 3020 221
60. Barabanki 60 620 657
61. Gonda
62. Balrampur
63. Bahraich 582 585
64. Sravasti  1490
65. Agra  4069
66. Jhansi  410 3
67. Lalitpur  705 556
68. Jalaon  8320
69. Hamirpur 4971 715 405
70. Mahoba  2099 5639 210

GRAND TOTAL  111093 82911 28656

+ The claims for Kharif 2001 have not yet been disbursed due to non-receipt of State`s Share.
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